NOTICE OF CALL FOR BIDS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Board of County Commissioners of Lincoln County, Washington, that sealed bids will be received <u>until 3:00 p.m. Thursday</u>, <u>June 16, 2022</u>, at one of the following locations:

Board of Lincoln County Commissioners P.O. Box 28 Davenport WA 99122

OR

Office of the Board of County Commissioners
Clerk of the Board's Desk
450 Logan Street
County Courthouse, Lower Level
Davenport WA 99122

It shall be the bidder's responsibility to ensure their bid is delivered to the Board of County Commissioners prior to the deadline and receipted by the Clerk of the Board.

Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud <u>after 9:00 a.m. at the Commissioners' meeting scheduled on Tuesday, June 21, 2022</u>, for the following:

Furnish, haul, and construct an asphalt mat consisting of a Class 3/8", PG 64-28 Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) to a compacted depth of .25' over site prepared by Lincoln County Public Works of compacted surfacing materials.

Please identify bid on outside of bid envelope as: "Public Health Parking Lot Bid"

If you are interested in bidding on this project, you may request bid specifications either by calling (509) 215-1023 or emailing Ed Dzedzy, Director, at edzedzy@co.lincoln.wa.us

Lincoln County hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated for or against on the grounds of race, color, sex, or national origin, in consideration for an award.

Bidders are advised that Lincoln County, being a municipal corporation, is exempt from Federal excise tax.

The Board of County Commissioners reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. Lincoln County is an equal opportunity/affirmative action agency.

Tara Holden Clerk of the Board